
Monthly Donors 

           as of 3/8/24 

Joel Abenth 
Jane Aleckson 
Joel Ario & Diane Myrvang 
Maren Barootian 
George & Donna Beebe 
Daniel Behrens 
Eric & Staci Blix 
Jim & Debbie Blyth 
Roger Bohnhoff 
Liz Bowman 
Ryan & Annie Braaten 
Jacob & Alamanda Calvert 
Pat & Pat Day 
James Dudgeon 
Chad & Heather Eggert 
Elizabeth Eide 
Dennis & Janet Elsberry 
Barb Erickson 
Roy & Pat Feine 
Bill GeMeiner 
Mike & Deanne Gould 
Betsy Grawe 
Emma Harness 
Erik & Jen Hellie 
Tim & Kim Henningsgard 
Beth Hesla 
Duane & Delores Hovick 
Mark S Johnson 
Tom & Julie Jolivette 
Jerry Knutson 
Robert & Niccole Koenig 
Jon & Ruth Logar 
Mitch Long & Margit Donhowe 
Mike & Nancy Lyner 
Matt & Ann Menier 
Jackie Mortenson 
Scott Moss 
Garth Natwick 
David Nermoe 
Josh & Alicia Odell 
Neil Olson 
Sharon Olson 
Al & Leigh Onkka 
Nan & Will Onkka 
Keith & Meredith Opatz 
Solveig Orngard 
Michael & Helen Oslund 
Chuck & Beth Pedersen 
Mary Peterson 
Aaron & Tessa Rendahl 
Mike & Judy Rozek 

Paul Scholtz & Marie Palmquist 
Peter Scholtz 
Nathan & Anne Schularick 
Rich & Julie Schultz 
Andrew Shay 
Emily Spanjers 
Greg & Jodi Spoden 
Jerry & Maydene Sprick 
Don Springer 
Erika Storvick 
Loren & Debbie Teig 
Matthew Thompson 
Linda Thorson & Jeanne Heer 
Julie Vagle 
David Walbolt 
Abigail & Benjamin Whalen 
Maija Whitegon 
Todd & Shayne Wilfer 
Gehrig & Michelle Williamson 
 

Donors 

A 

Jan Abell 
Ackert Schroeder Family 
Adams Family 
Dorree Adelmann 
Marilyn Aden 
Andy & Sue Ahrendt 
Daniel Ahrendt 
Bob & Jane Aldrich 
Eric Aleckson 
Jane Aleckson 
The Alibi Bar LLC 
Ethan & Jacki Allen 
Joni Allen 
Jim Almquist 
Nathan & Cheryl Almquist 
Almquist Family Giving Fund 
Amazing Grace Ministry 
Joyce Amdahl 
Amery Area Historical Society 
Amery Discount Liquor 
Amery Family Restaurant 
Amery Hospital & Clinic/Health 
Partners 
Amery Lions Club 
Jeff & Patti Amstrup 
James & Julieann Andersen 
Barbara Anderson 
Bradley Anderson 
Dean & Janet Anderson 
James & Roxanne Anderson 

Jane Anderson 
Jane Anderson & William 
Wittman 
Jim & Cherie Anderson 
Joel & Nell Anderson 
Lisa Anderson 
Marie & Mark Anderson 
Oz Anderson 
Robert Anderson & Katherine 
Miller 
Susie Anderson 
Tony & Karin Anderson 
Tracy Anderson 
Margot Andress 
Donna Anich 
Anonymous 
Russ & Deb Arcand 
Joel Ario & Diane Myrvang 
Ariola Family 
Charles & Margaret Arnason 
Charles & Mary Jo Arndt 
Arneson Family 
Pastor Bruce Arnevik 
Kent & Melinda Ashland 
Jim & Mary Kaye Ashley 
Herman Asproth 
David & Ruth Assmus 
Steve & Barbara Auer 
John & Jennifer Augustine 
Lee & Lisa Augustine 
John & Marlaine Aune 
Jennifer Austvold 

B 

Robert & KJ Bach 
Robyn Bade 
Kim Bagley 
Nancy Baker & Dan Olson 
Bill & Judi Baldwin 
Loren & Mary Barber 
Maren Barootian 
Jeff Barrow 
Dorothy Bass 
Jenny Batten 
Kerry & Cindy Baubie 
Rick Bazille & Martha Funke 
Bearden Family 
Beck Family 
Geri Becker 
Harold & Deanna Becker 
Louis & Agnes Becker 
Lucas Becker 
Marge Beckmann 
George & Donna Beebe 

Kara Behrendt 
Daniel Behrens 
DeWayne & Gerda Benedict 
Becky Benedict & Gary 
Miessler 
Angela Bengston 
Dean & Pat Bennett 
Benson Family 
Bryan & Sherri Berg 
David & Carol Berg 
Margaret Berg 
Mark & Dianne Berg 
Bergstreser Family 
Nathan & Jordyn Berkas 
Peter Bernard 
Corey & Carla Betchwars 
Miquette Bethke 
Betterman Family 
Abigail Betzold 
Gerri Bieniasz 
Margaret Bisson 
Paul & Angela Bjerk 
Mary Bleskacek 
Paul & Jill Blissenbach 
Eric & Staci Blix 
Shirley Blix 
Marylee Blom 
Alan Blomquist 
William & Elizabeth Blood 
Bly Family 
Jim & Debbie Blyth 
Maggie Bobrowski 
Rebecca Boe 
Roger Bohnhoff 
John & Barbara Bohnsack 
David Borreson & Janice 
Moore 
David & Viki Bosin 
Cleo Bosshardt 
William & Ann Botsford 
Marlyn & Nancy Bottolfson 
Kelly Boucher 
Boullion Family 
Lucas Bousley 
Greg & Mary Ann Bowman 
Liz Bowman 
James & Sharon Boyce 
Mark & Sherry Boyce 
Mark Boyum 
Ryan & Annie Braaten 
Bob & Cheryl Brandt 
Justin & Patricia Bratnober 
Mark & Elizabeth Brauer 

Lake Wapogasset Lutheran Bible Camp 2023 Donors 

Thank you for supporting the ministries of Wapo, Ox Lake, & Wilderness Canoe Base 



Marilyn Bredvold 
Bremer Bank 
Brendle Family 
Sharon Bringewatt 
Elizabeth Brown & Matt Busick 
Jason Brown 
Pat Brown 
Mary Ellen Brue 
Dick & Naomi Bruesehoff 
John Brugge & Sara Hulsether 
Fern Brunclik 
Ben Brunsvold 
Chrys Bryant 
Jim Buesing 
Michael Buesing 
William & Susan Buesing 
Bullemer Family 
Joshua Bump 
Janine Bunkowski 
John & Marlene Burkel 
Lois Burri 
Jon & JoAnn Buss 
Lu Ann Bussler 
Beverly Bybee 

C 

Jacob & Alamanda Calvert 
Jeffrey Campeau 
Pat Canham 
Cardinal Glass 
Brian & Harmony Carlson 
Dave & Melodie Carlson 
Dave & Sue Carlson 
Carlson Family 
Carlson SV 
Rob & Elizabeth Hamme 
Chuck & Stephanie Carpenter 
Carrier Family 
Casey Family 
Tom & Rosemary Caspar 
Teresa Caspar 
Carol Witte & Winston Cavert 
CB Styles 
Jeff & Jodi Chelberg 
Mary Chelberg -Polfus 
Jim Cherry 
Chet Johnson Drug 
Christ Lutheran Welca 
Debra Pukall Christensen 
Giving Account 
Mike & Lila Christensen 
Dane Christenson 
Isaac Christenson 
Steve & Kathy Christenson 
Kevin & Sally Christenson 
Owen & Linda Christianson 
Terry & Karen Christopherson 

Jen Christy 
Brian & Sarah Clark 
John & Mary Clark 
Kilian Clark 
Dave & Sue Clausen 
Elisabeth Cleveland & Evan 
Owens 
Dale & Georgeanne Clifford 
Clifton Hollow Golf Course 
Rod & Karen Coddington 
Cohen Family 
Paul & Heidi Colbeth 
Rick & Marie Colbeth 
Renee Compo 
Gary & Tonya Cox 
Jean Marie Crea Ulland 
Kelsey Crusinberry 
Dan & Kathleen Curry 

D 

Penny Daehlin 
David & Kimberly Dahl 
Jon & Julie Dahl 
Allan Dale 
Patricia Dalton 
Kelly Danner 
Pat & Pat Day 
Margarita De Young 
Adolph & Jane Degler 
Gustav & Audrey Degler 
Jack DeGonda 
Howard & Julie Dehaan 
Lori Delaney 
Philip & Connie Delzer 
Gregory & Pattianne Demaray 
Tom & Nancy Denny 
Dental Arts 
Beth Derezinski 
Karin Desrocher 
Kari Devick 
Countryside Plumbing & 
Heating, Inc -Tim DeYoung 
Dittrich Family 
Karl & Andrea Dobberman 
Kira Dobberman 
Sandy Dodson 
Shawn & Courtney Doerfler 
David & Kathryn Dohner 
David & Rita Dominguez 
Rita Doverspike 
Dragonfly Gardens 
Nancy & Doug Drake 
Norma Drawert 
Paul Drees 
Duckson Family 
James Dudgeon 
Lyn & Cristene Dueholm 

Lee & Dorothy Dybvig 
Marvin & Joanell Dyrstad 

E 

Eberhardt Family 
Rev Carl Ames & Dr Kathy 
Eckstam-Ames 
Sue & Gary Eddy 
Edward Jones-Ryan Collins 
Chad & Heather Eggert 
Dennis & Kathy Eggert 
Erling & Marilyn Eibs 
Sharon Eichten 
Elizabeth Eide 
John & Helen Eidem 
Patricia Ekle 
Barry & Carol Eklund 
Kris Elbein 
ELCA Foundation 
Ana & Peter Eliason 
Mel & Barb Eliason 
Russ & Cindy Ellenwood 
Chad & Amy Elmer 
Mike Elmer 
Dennis & Janet Elsberry 
Elvestad Family 
David & Catherine Elzinga 
Darrell & Darlene Emerson 
Steve Emerson 
Vicki Emerson 
Brad Enerson 
Todd & Cheryl Engseth 
Daniel & Corinne Engstrand 
James & Liz Ericksen 
Barb Erickson 
Douglas Erickson 
Eric & Laura Erickson 
Mark & JoAnn Erickson 
Reed & Mary Lou Erickson 
Robert & Doris Erickson 
Bob & Nancy Erler 
Brent Erler 
Darryl & Marianne Erlien 
Alice Evans 
Jim & Janice Everman 

F 

Richard & Judy Falc 
James & Kara Fall 
Roy & Pat Feine 
Tim & Kris Feine 
Randy & Kathy Ferrin 
Louise Feske 
Carol Fiedler 
Fisco Family 
David & Tracy Fisher 
Kelly & Rhonda Fitzgerald 
Mona Flanum 

Phillip Ford 
Mara Fornicoia 
Terry & Ellen Forrest 
Forrest Inn Motel, Dave & 
Melinda Forrest 
David & Bonnie Fox 
Allan & Colleen Foxwell 
The Franke Family Charitable 
Fund 
Freese Family 
Ella Jo Friendt 
Friesen-Carper Family 
Chelsea Froemke 
Lana Fruke 
Deryk & Beth Funkhouser 

G 

Mark & Brenda Gabriel 
Beth Gaede 
Ken & Molly Galewyrick 
James & Beverly Gangl 
Ken & Virginia Garness 
Mike Garrison 
Jim & Katherine Garvey 
Barb Geiger 
Bill GeMeiner 
Bob & Bev Gerber 
Eugene & Ann Marie Gere 
Rich & Lori Gergen 
Rose Gilbertson 
Dennis & Cathy Gille 
Give Lively Foundation Inc. 
Givinga Foundation, Inc. 
Clint & Ione Gjerde 
Stephanie Glockner 
Eric & Mikiko Golberg 
Ron & Kathryn Golberg 
Good Helps Inc. 
Mike & Deanne Gould 
David & Mary Graham 
Donna Gramstad 
Grandma Jo's Purse 
Rich & Marijo Graversen 
Betsy Grawe 
Reed & Nancy Groethe 
Jim & Marsha Gronewold 
Eric & Patti Grube 
John & Cynthia Gunnerson 
Jack Gustafson 
Marlene Gustafson 

H 

Rhoda & Mark Habedank 
Ann Hagestad 
Brent Haglund 
Susan Hall 
Roland & Amy Hamborg 
Rebecca Hamilton 



Hane Family 
Dan & Sherri Hanger 
Hanno Family 
Elsie Hanscom 
Eric & Katie Hansen 
Rachel Hansen 
Tom & Beth Hansen 
Eric Hansen 
Anna Hanson 
Kris & Keith Hanson 
Lake Life Realty Inc 
Les & Becky Hanson 
Linda Hanson 
Barbara Hanson 
Mike & Betsy Harder 
Brent & Cathy Harms 
Paul Harms 
Emma Harness 
Scott Harness 
Kelly Harrington 
Paul & Margaret Harrington 
Dan & Julie Harris 
Gerald Harris 
Kathleen Harrison 
Bruce & Janet Harshberger 
Gloria Harth 
Susan & Lee Hartman 
Tom & Pam Hartmann 
Pauline Hassinger 
Hatch-Popp Family 
Jack & Sharlene Hauer 
Jerry Haug & Judy DiMartini 
Richard & Joanne Haugen 
Havon Family 
Gladys Hawke 
Hayes Family 
Hedegaard Family 
Cheryl Heiden 
Martha Heiden 
Anna Helgen & Kurt 
Aschenbeck 
Beth & Steve Helgen 
Erik & Jen Hellie 
The Helling Families 
Helling Family 
Nancy & Larry Henck 
Tim & Kim Henningsgard 
Henrichs Family 
Virginia Henrikson 
Ron & Elaine Herbst 
Kathy Herro 
Beth Hesla 
Jerome Hess 
Dick & Donna Hesselink 
Leslie Hessler 
Bob Hewitt 

Paul & Elaine Hill 
Roger Hintze 
Corey Hobbins 
Hoeft Family 
Greg & Denise Hoelscher 
Hoffman Family 
Craig Hofmann 
Gunter Hofmann 
Heidi Hofmeister 
Rob & Linda Hofstad 
Al & Kelly Hogen 
Dave Hohle 
Greg & Linka Holey 
Holt Family 
Andrew Hong 
The Hope Lutheran Legacy 
Fund 
Rob & Brenda Hopkins 
Doug & Colleen Hopple 
Donald & Marjorie Horning 
Lyle & Carol Horrmann 
Liz Horton 
Horton Family 
Julie Houg 
Ed & Carol Hougdahl 
Dr. Donald Houge 
Colleen Hovde 
Gary & Marge Hover 
Duane & Delores Hovick 
Ken & Janet Howe 
Marc & Mia Hoyer 
Sean & Kimberly Hoyer 
Jon & Ruth Hoyme 
Mark & Kristin Hueg 
The Huggett Lindquist 
Charitable Fund 
Jacie Hughes 
Blaine & Kristin Huset 
Sarah Hutson 

I 

David & Lynn Isaacson 
Earl Isakson 
Paul & Kate Isakson 
Iverson Family 

J 

Karl & Angela Jacobson 
Jacobson Family 
Marilyn Jacobson 
Connie Jeffers 
Cindy Jensen 
Jensen Family 
Barbara Johansen 
Lou John 
Alan Johnson 
Amber Johnson 
Andrea Johnson 

Anita Johnson 
Brad & Barb Johnson 
Craig & Jane Johnson 
Craig Johnson 
Curtis Johnson 
Erik & Emily Johnson 
James Johnson 
Jerry & Bonita Johnson 
Jon-Scott Johnson 
Karen Johnson 
Mark S Johnson 
Nancy Johnson 
Orval & Edna Johnson 
Orville & Kathy Johnson 
Randy & Joy Johnson 
Dan & Regis Johnson 
Ron & Gerry Johnson 
Ron & Nancy Johnson 
Sita Johnson 
Tim & Becky Johnson 
Tom & Julie Jolivette 
Doug & Karla Jones 
Richard & Leilani Jorgensen 
JW Lubricants LLC 

K 

Kain Family 
Kim & Carol Kallestad 
Patrick & Kimberley Kane 
Erica Kanewischer 
Mark & Lori Karnick 
Stephen & Christine Kassekert 
Kaufman Family 
Kautt Family 
Allison Keleher 
Mike & Karla Kelley 
Kelly Family 
Jim & Karen Kennedy 
Roger & Suzanne Kersten 
Charitable Fund at Schwab 
Charitable 
Mary Kettler 
Katherine B Kinkade 
Bob & Joyce Kisch 
Karl Kjeldsen 
Klein Family 
Eric & Allison Klein 
Karen Kleinsteuber 
Doug Klemenhagen 
Klepzig Family 
Chuck & Elaine Klingebiel 
John & Cynthia Knabe 
Leif & Debora Knecht 
Charitable Fund at Schwab 
Charitable 
Steve & Nancy Knight 
Gloria Knoblauch Estate 

Annette Knutsen 
Jerry Knutson 
Ken & Linda Knutson 
Roger & Judy Knutson 
Robert & Niccole Koenig 
John & Rieta Kopas 
Mark Kopp & Debra Strodthoff 
Paul & Jan Kosower 
Cherie Kotlinek 
Krampe Family 
Larry Kresl 
Allan Kristenson 
Nathan & Joni Kristenson 
Allen & Elaine Kruse 
Eric & Amy Kube 
Rev Bob & Kim Kuehner 
Kay Kukowski 
Kay Kurtz 
Lowell & Sharon Kutches 

L 

Lais Family 
Michelle Lamb 
Greg & Barb Larsen 
Larsen Family 
Barbara Larson 
Bob & Pam Larson 
Carla Larson 
Carna Larson 
Judd & April Larson 
Maria Larson 
Wayne & Karen Larson 
Ervin & Donna Lauer 
Tim & Cheri Laux 
Bob & Linda Lawrence 
Jim & Jo Nell Leadholm 
Leadholm Insurance Agency 
John Lee 
Jim & Claudette Leonard 
Gary & Rose Leonard 
Katrina Leonida 
Deborah Lewis & Jean 
Marcelin 
Rev Phil & Barb Lewison 
Chris Lindee 
Jeff & Janna Lindoo 
Bill & Darla Lindquist 
Little Falls Lutheran Welca 
Karen Littlefield 
John & Dana Lochner 
Loeffler Family 
Craig & Janna Loen 
Jon & Ruth Logar 
Mike Loken 
The Sandy & Warren Loken 
Family Foundation 
Mitch Long & Margit Donhowe 



Dana Lonn 
Jean Lougee 
Larry & Cathy Loverude 
David Ludvig 
Duane & Marlene Luehman 
Nicole Luk 
Sydney Lund 
Kathy Lunderville 
Raymond Lundquist 
Mike & Nancy Lyner 

M 

Kathryn MacDonald 
Chris & Kathleen Macosko 
Will & Melissa Macphail 
Clayton Madlung 
Camilla Madson 
Dan & Heather Magnuson 
Jean Major 
Katie Malcom 
Terry & Roxanne Malum 
Chuck & Nancy Manther 
Jill Manthey 
Karen Manwiller 
Les & Eileen Markee 
Jackie Mars 
Martin Family 
Rebecca Martin 
Steve & Leann Martinson 
The Ann Martinson Fund 
Catherine Maruska 
Renee Mathiason 
George Mathison 
Tammy Mattson 
Steve & Toni Matz 
David & Wendy Maxon 
Jon Maxon 
Jo Ellen Maxwell 
H.J. Mc Conkey 
William McCabe 
Jim & Nancy Mccarthy 
Allen & Margo McCarty 
McConn Family 
McDonald Family 
Steve & Sally McHenry 
Jim & Lori Mckay 
Mark & Heidi Mckenzie 
McLevish Family 
Janine McNulty 
Maureen McRoberts 
Myrna McRoberts 
Bob & Stephanie Meinke 
Jamie Menier 
Matt & Ann Menier 
Buck & Darla Menssen 
Gene & Cheryl Meyer 
Steve & Diane Meyer 

Bob & Judy Michaelis 
Les & Pauline Miller 
Linda Millermon 
W.C. Twig Mills & Alison 
Stamey 
Jean Husby Milton 
Carolyn Minor 
Jerry & Christine Moench 
Benjamin & Amy Mohr 
Sherry Monson 
Betty Moore 
Marsha Moreen 
Andy & Beth Mork 
Tom & Sandy Morris 
Jennifer Morse 
Kathy Mortensen 
Mort Mortensen 
Jackie Mortenson 
Sally Mortenson 
Scott Moss 
Jerry & Mary Lou Motz 
Ruth Mugerauer 
Sharon Munkwitz 
Greg & Erin Munson 
John Murphy 
Bernt Muus 
Jim & Therese Muus 
John & Cindy Muus 
Pearl Muus 
Freda Myhrwold 

N 

Terry Nadeau 
Morton Nashman & Eva 
Obarzanek 
Nasstrom Family 
Garth Natwick 
Nauth Family 
Naylor Asset Management 
Barbara Neils 
Bill & Jennifer Neiss 
Nekola Family Charitable Fund 
Doris Nelson 
Eileen Nelson 
Jeff & Lynda Nelson 
Kris Nelson 
Ria Lynne Nelson 
Scott & Terri Nelson 
William Nelson 
Tamara Nelson Charitable 
Fund 
David Nermoe 
Nic & Vonnie Niccum 
Nightengale Family 
Jon & Carolyn Noah 
Noah Insurance Group 
Nordic Blue Family Foundation 

Rollie & Nancy Nordstrom 
Becky Norlien 
Charles & Mary Norman 
Northeastern Minnesotans for 
Wilderness 
Northwest Synod of Wisconsin 
Northwest Communications 
Paul & Debbie Norvold 
James & Nancy Johnson 
Barbara Nyquist 

O 

Kevin & Kathy O'Brien 
Eileen O'Connell 
Karen Odegard 
Josh & Alicia Odell 
Joan Odell 
Bret & Lisa Oeltjen 
Walt & Lynn Ogburn 
Dan & Cheryl Oie 
Lillian Olkives 
Rev William & Geraldine Olsen 
Olson Family 
Jerry & Dee Olson 
Harvey & Sandra Olson 
Jack & Luann Olson 
Jeannine Olson 
Gregg & Jill Olson 
Randy & Kris Olson 
Lisa Olson 
Maren Olson 
Neil Olson 
Bob & Margaret Olson 
Rolf & Nancy Olson 
Sharon Olson 
Stan & Nancy Olson 
Wayne & Lenore Olson 
Paul & Jana Oman 
Al & Leigh Onkka 
John & Mary Onkka 
Nan & Will Onkka 
Keith & Meredith Opatz 
Orange Quilters 
Solveig Orngard 
Ortman Family 
Jack & Nina Osberg 
Jim & Helen Osborn 
Wayne & Judy Osell 
Steve & Erin Osero 
Norm Osero 
Michael & Helen Oslund 
Oster Family 
Dr. Dan & Ruth Ostergaard 
Tedd & Lois Ostrem 
Joy Ostrom 
Suzanne Otto 

Our Savior's Lutheran Welca-
Amery 
David & Lee Ann Overman 

P 

Pr Duane & Phyllis Paetznick 
Paidin Family 
Paine Family 
Phillip & Kelsey Pappano 
Chips & Suzanne Paulson 
Gary & Deeann Pearce 
Joan Pechauer 
Marshall & Martha Pechauer 
Chuck & Beth Pedersen 
David & Mary Jean Peloquin 
Dave Peters 
Al & Susan Peterson 
Jim & Dawn Peterson 
Eric Peterson 
Gail Peterson 
John & Valerie Peterson 
Kerry & Marthann Peterson 
Lynn Peterson 
Mary Peterson 
Dennis & Lori Petrich 
Margaret Pfeffer 
Bill & Gwynne Pfohl 
Tim Pietrini & Elizabeth 
Harness 
Scott Plank 
Ron & Nancy Poeschel 
Suzanne Pollack 
Joe Polzin 
Lee & Sandi Poppe 
Dave Porter 
Betty Preus 
Preus Family 
Prowell Family 

Q 

Quill Family 

R 

Laura & Stuart Radde 
Cher & Gerry Rafftery 
John & Carol Rannikko 
Kathy & Ed Rasmussen 
Red Wing Men's Group 
Redeemer Lutheran Ladies Aid-
Amery 
Beth & Marcy Redmond 
John & Sandra Reed 
Karen Reed 
Samuel & Krin Reid 
Karen Reisinger 
Jake & Laura Reiter 
Aaron & Tessa Rendahl 
Retka Family 
Gary & Susan Rettke 



Carol Rhoades-Goff 
Joseph Richard 
Steve & Hallie Richards 
Woodville Warehousing & 
Distributing 
Doug & Katie Rinehart 
Jim & Janet Ringquist 
Tony & Laura Ritten 
Jerome Ritter 
Mark Ritter 
Millie Roberts 
Vicki Roberts 
Robinson Family 
Gene & Sharon Rodi 
Colin & Cara Roemer 
Peter & Gerry Rogness 
Pastor Andy & Alison Romstad 
Anne Romstad 
Sharon Ronning 
Al & Elaine Root 
Aaron Rosenthal 
Mark Rossing 
Richard & Lynn Rossiter 
Jim & Lorene Roste 
Steve & Jean Rouse 
Roger & Barb Roy 
Barb Roy 
Judy Rozek 
Donald & Karen Rudrud 
Lisa & Keith Ruehlow's Gifts of 
Grace 
Sarah Ruehlow 
Robert & Kristine Ruminsky 
Doreen & Eric Russell 
Shirley Rutherford 
Earl & Norma Rydholm 
Dave & Jan Rykken 

S 

James & Wendy Sachs 
Mary Sadek 
 Saint Paul & Minnesota 
Foundation 
William Salinger 
Pastor Warren & Sonja 
Salveson 
David Sanderson 
Paul Sandve 
Abby Satre 
Claire Satre 
Timothy & Susan Savarese 
Pastor Barry & Joyce Schaefer 
Lindsey Scheid 
David Scheie 
Dave & Ann Schilling 
Gary & Janice Schmidt 
Linda Schmidt 

Sue & Bill Schmitz 
Peter & Robin Schnaidt 
Oralee Schock 
Schoenknecht Family 
Bob & Mary Schoenknecht 
Paul Scholtz & Marie Palmquist 
Peter Scholtz 
Lorna Schrade 
Schreifels Family 
Nathan & Anne Schularick 
Paul & Karen Schultz 
Rich & Julie Schultz 
Beth Schuman 
Schwalbach Family 
Lyall & Inez Schwarzkopf 
Mike Scott 
Emily Scyler 
Frank & Maija Sedzielarz 
Senske Family Giving Fund 
Paul & Jane Ann Settergren 
Ruth Severson 
Andrew Shay 
David & Linda Shay 
Shearen Family 
Shelton Family 
Shoemaker Family 
June Sibell 
William R. & Virginia R. Simek 
Donor Fund 
Tom & Kris Simon 
Mike & Grace Simons 
Cody Simpson 
Kathy Sirjord 
Rodger & Karin Skare 
Ron & Rita Skone 
Sandy Skrien 
Slumberland 
Lynn Smetana 
Karen Smith 
Kevin & Jessica Smith 
Kirsten Smith 
Mary Jo Smith 
Smith Family 
Philip & Diane Smith 
Ross & Gerri Smith 
The Snow Family Foundation 
John & Margaret Snyder 
Beverly Solheim 
Donna Solomonson 
Peter Sommerness 
Norbert & Judy Sonnek 
Matt & Jeannette Sonnentag 
Andy Sonnesyn 
Joan Sorenson 
Emily Spanjers 
John & Michelle Spanjers 

Daniel Sparkman 
Emily Spoden 
Greg & Jodi Spoden 
Mike & Kara Spolidoro 
Jerry & Maydene Sprick 
Don Springer 
Amy Behrens Sproat 
Jonathan & Laurie Staiger 
Robert & Rachel Starbuck 
Staub Family 
Andrew Steele 
Steen Enterprises 
Stephanie Stegeman 
Rachel Stein 
Tom & Carolyn Stertz 
Steve & Sue Stewart 
Rev Hal Stoa 
Bruce Stoen 
Stoffregen Family 
Pauline Stolteben Foundation 
Stone Creek Custom Interiors 
Erika Storvick 
RoxAnn Strand 
Kristine Strasburg 
Susan Strate 
Rich & Vivian Straumann 
Tom & Mary Lou Struwve 
Sally Studtman 
Andy & Mary Stutesman 
Sullivan STEAM Schoool 
Barb Sunde 
Katy Sunde 
Charles Swanson 
Dain & Heather Swanson 
Lynn & Marilyn Swanson 
Swanson Family 
Carol Swenson 
Stu & Char Swenson 
Tim Swenson 
Laura Sykes 
Denise Sykora 
Carol Syverson 
Greg Szypulski 

T 

Barbara Tauferner 
Teresa Tehven 
Loren & Debbie Teig 
Jerry & Gail Tessman 
Carl Theorin 
Rob & Cyndi Thomas 
David & Jennifer Thompsen 
Thompson Family 
Marnie Thompson 
Matthew Thompson 
Paul Thompson 
Ryan & Brenna Thompson 

Thornton Family 
Thorp Family 
Linda Thorson & Jeanne Heer 
Thrivent Charitable 
Community Impact Fund 
Jeff Tonkin 
Pete & Paula Tonn 
Jay & Tammie Toogood 
Scott & Beth Tradup 
Dick & Jane Trapp 
Gordon Trelstad 
Jim & Rachel Trelstad 
Tri-Mart Company LLC 
Michael Troutman & Amy 
Blumenshine 
Mark & Terrie Tryggestad 
Allen Tuff 
Tuhy Family 
Margie Peterson & Barry Tulkki 
John & Jean Tulkki 
Dale & Terolle Turnham 
Michael & Carol Tveite 
Allen & Jo Nann Twedt 

U 

Steve Urtel 
USDA Forest Service 

V 

Lillian Vagasky 
Valley of Peace Rebecca Circle 
Carol Van Amber 
Dan & Karen Vetsch 
Wayne Vetter 
Kathy & Rob Vincent 
Dave & Joan Vrieze 
Gretchen Vrieze & Craig Cook 

W 

Doug & Christine Wahlstrom 
David Walbolt 
Gregory & Nancy Wallner 
Dean Wang 
Stephanie Waterman 
Wavra Family 
Tom & Carol Weber 
George & Connie Weinman 
Bev Weis 
Jim Weiske 
Travis & Andrea Weitgenant 
Gary & Barb Wemeier 
Peter Wemeier 
Rich & Julie Wendland 
Ronald & Jeanne Wendschuh 
August & Lynnette Wentz 
Jamie & Naomi Werle 
Luke Weyandt 
Abigail & Benjamin Whalen 
Glen & Jane Wheeler 



Laura White 
White Rabbit, a donor-advised 
fund 
Maija Whitegon 
Tim & Elaine Whiteside 
Bob & Leanne Whitley 
Mary Wieser 
Jim & Char Wiest 
Jim & Rebecca Wiinanen 
The Wilcox Family Fund of 
Thrivent Charitable Impact & 
Investing 
Friends of the Wilderness 
Todd & Shayne Wilfer 
Bonnie & Steve Wilhelm 
Wilkerson Family 
Angelo & Elizabeth Williams 
Gehrig & Michelle Williamson 
Lou & Kathy Williamson 
Steve & Tressa Williamson 
Isaac Willig 
Elizabeth Wilson 
Eva Wilson 
Wiltzius Family 
Dale & Sherry Wirth 
Andy & Amy Wold 
Steve & Gwen Wold 
Erik Wolhowe 
Jerod & Anne Wollan 
Roger Wolter 
Julie Wood 
Heidi Woods 
Dena Worman 
Worn Again, Inc 
Donald & Kaye Wothe 

Y 

Yadesa Family 
Brad & Kristi Yanta 
Carolyn Yost 

Z 

Z-Orchard, Bill Zager 
Zabell Family 
Andy & Amy Zaske 
Robert & Jeanne Zaske 
Zehnder Family 
Mark & Debra Zellmer 
Barbara Ziegenhagen 

 

Hope & Heritage  

These individuals have 
remembered LWLBC in their 
will/estate plans 

Jim Almquist 
Clarice Anderson (*Kieth) 
David & Ruth Assmus 

Linley & Sheryl Barnes 
Bryan & Sherri Berg 
David Borreson & Janice 
Moore 
Rex & Janet Brandt 
Jim Cherry (*Judy) 
Estate of Nolan R Cramer 
Pat & Pat Day 
Estate of Ruth Edstrom 
Erling & Marilyn Eibs 
Dennis & Janet Elsberry 
Dale & Deb Fagre 
Mike Garrison 
Hester Gehling 
Bill GeMeiner 
Eric & Patti Grube 
Frances Hall 
Paul & Donna Halverson 
Tom & Beth Hansen 
Brent & Cathy Harms 
Jack & Sharlene Hauer 
Michael Helffrich 
Paul & Elaine Hill 
Craig Hofmann 
Irene Hogetvedt 
Dave Hohle 
Karen Johnson 
Leif & Debora Knecht 
Gloria Knoblauch Estate 
Margaret Larson 
Rev Phil & Barb Lewison 
Jon & Ruth Logar 
Norman Lorentzsen Estate 
Mike & Nancy Lyner 
Jean Husby Milton 
Jerry & Christine Moench 
Val Molin (*Dean) 
Michelle Mudge 
Chuck & Mary Mulvaney-Kemp 
James & Paula Olson 
Al & Susan Peterson 
Donald & Karen Rudrud 
Earl & Norma Rydholm 
Mary Sadek 
Ron & Rita Skone 
Bob & Cookie Stam 
Brent Stam 
Charles & Joanne Stenseth 
Tom & Carolyn Stertz 
Loren & Debbie Teig 
Linda Thorson & Jeanne Heer 
Dick & Jane Trapp 
George & Connie Weinman 
Bev Weis (*Ken) 
Janet Wilcox Estate 
Lois Wilmo Estate 

Robert & Jeanne Zaske 
Darrell & Lauralee Zenk 

 

Congregational 

Support 

Abiding Savior Lutheran 
 Mounds View MN 
Amazing Grace Lutheran  
 Inver Grove Heights MN 
Amazing Grace Ministry
 Fridley MN 
Augustana Lutheran  
 West Saint Paul MN 
Bethel Lutheran  
 Hudson WI 
Bethel Lutheran  
 Northfield MN 
Bethesda Lutheran  
 Inver Grove Heights MN 
Cambridge Lutheran 
 Cambridge MN 
Christ Lutheran  
 Blaine MN 
Christ Lutheran  
 Lake Elmo MN 
Christ Lutheran  
 Marine on Saint Croix MN 
Christ Lutheran on Capitol Hill
 Saint Paul MN 
Christus Victor Lutheran 
 Apple Valley MN 
Como Park Lutheran  
 Saint Paul MN 
Cross of Glory Lutheran 
 Brooklyn Center MN 
Deronda Lutheran  
 Amery WI 
Easter Lutheran  
 Eagan MN 
Faith Lilac Way Lutheran 
 Robbinsdale MN 
Faith Lutheran  

Clayton WI 
First Lutheran  

New Richmond WI 
First Lutheran - Crystal
 Brooklyn Park MN 
First Lutheran  
 Clear Lake WI 
First Lutheran  
 Columbia Heights MN 
Glen Cary Lutheran  
 Ham Lake MN 
Highview Christiania Lutheran 
 Farmington MN 
 

House of Hope Lutheran  
 New Hope MN 
House of Prayer Lutheran 
 Oakdale MN 
Immanuel Lutheran  
 Clayton WI 
Immanuel Lutheran  
 Eden Prairie MN 
King of Kings Lutheran 
 Woodbury MN 
Lake Nokomis Lutheran 
 Minneapolis MN 
Lakeview Lutheran 
 Maplewood MN 
Lands Lutheran  
 Zumbrota MN 
Little Falls Lutheran  
 Amery WI 
Moe Lutheran  
 Clayton WI 
Nokomis Heights Lutheran  

Minneapolis MN 
Oak Grove Lutheran  
 Richfield MN 
Our Savior's Lutheran  
 Amery WI 
Our Savior's Lutheran  
 Circle Pines MN 
Our Savior's Lutheran 
 Stillwater MN 
Our Saviour's Lutheran  
 East Bethel MN 
Our Saviour's Lutheran 
 Hastings MN 
Our Saviour's Lutheran 
 Minneapolis MN 
Prince of Peace Lutheran 
 Roseville MN 
Resurrection Lutheran 
 Woodbury MN 
Roseville Lutheran  
 Roseville MN 
Salem Lutheran  
 West Saint Paul MN 
Servant of Christ Lutheran
 Champlin MN 
Shepherd of the Valley 
Lutheran  
 Apple Valley MN 
St Andrew's Lutheran 
 Mahtomedi MN 
St Anthony Park Lutheran 
 Saint Paul MN 
St Luke's Lutheran 
 Bloomington MN 



St Olaf Lutheran 
 Minneapolis MN 
St Stephen Lutheran  
 White Bear Lake MN 
St Stephen's Lutheran  
 West Saint Paul MN 
St. Paul's Lutheran  
 Hanover MN 
Transfiguration Lutheran 
 Bloomington MN 
Trinity Lutheran  
 Hovland MN 
Westwood Lutheran  
 Saint Louis Park MN 
Zion Lutheran  
 Anoka MN 

 

Give Big St Croix 

Valley Donors 

Forrest Inn Motel,  
Dave & Melinda Forrest 
Erik & Jen Hellie 
Tim & Kim Henningsgard 
Leslie Hessler 
Dan & Regis Johnson 
Annette Knutsen 
Chris Lindee 
Kathy Lunderville 
Jim & Lori Mckay 
Linda Millermon 
Sherry Monson 
Karen Odegard 

 

Give to the Max 

Donors 

Nancy Baker & Dan Olson 
Jeff Barrow 
Paul & Angela Bjerk 
Alan Blomquist 
Lucas Bousley 
Mark & Elizabeth Brauer 
Marilyn Bredvold 
Beverly Bybee 
Chuck & Stephanie Carpenter 
Jim Cherry 
Karl & Andrea Dobberman 
Sandy Dodson 
David & Kathryn Dohner 
Alice Evans 
Roy & Pat Feine 
Gail Fridlund 
Sue Gilsdorf 
Eric & Mikiko Golberg 
Rhoda & Mark Habedank 
Roland & Amy Hamborg 

Craig Hofmann 
Sarah Hutson 
Jon-Scott Johnson 
Rachel & BJ Klenke 
Bob & Pam Larson 
Bill & Darla Lindquist 
Mitch Long & Margit Donhowe 
Kathryn MacDonald 
Pastor Jen Nagel & Jane 
Mcbride 
Jack & Nina Osberg 
Mike & Kari Pancoast 
Suzann Parins 
Joan Pechauer 
Michaela Polley 
Karen Reed 
Aaron & Tessa Rendahl 
Peter & Gerry Rogness 
David Scheie 
Andrew Shay 
Amy Behrens Sproat 
Fred Sproat 
Bruce Stoen 
Lynn & Marilyn Swanson 
Barbara Tauferner 
Marnie Thompson 
Jim & Rachel Trelstad 
Tim & Elaine Whiteside 
Shawn Willy 
Kris Windom 
Andy & Amy Wold 
Julie Wood 
 

In Kind Donors 

Amery Discount Liquor 
Robert & KJ Bach 
Liz Bowman 
Michael Buesing 
Chuck & Stephanie Carpenter 
CB Styles 
Jen Christy 
Clifton Hollow Golf Course 
Dragonfly Gardens 
Julie Goodmundson 
Andrew Hong 
Mark & Kristin Hueg 
Marilyn Jacobson 
Carla Kern 
Rebecca Martin 
Jamie Menier 
Jim Monner 
Karen Odegard 
Joe Polzin 
Kevin & Jessica Smith 
April Stovem 
Rich & Vivian Straumann 

Teresa Tehven 
Pete & Paula Tonn 
August & Lynnette Wentz 
Steve & Tressa Williamson 
Z-Orchard, Bill Zager 
 

In Honor of 

Nate Berkas  
Andrew Steele 

Bowman grandchildren  
Greg & Mary Ann Bowman 

Peter Bruesehoff  
Dick & Naomi Bruesehoff 

Spencer, Elliott & Finley Cox
 Kim & Carol Kallestad 
Cindy Engelkes's retirement
 Dan & Cheryl Oie 
Katy Fiedler  

Carol Fiedler 
Arvid Flanum  

Mona Flanum 
Fred Grunke  

Jeff Barrow 
Jennifer Hellie  

Lu Ann Bussler 
Jeff Hill's 50th Birthday  

Keith & Lisa Ruehlow 
Nora, Lucy & Claire Jacobson
 Karl & Angela Jacobson 
Emily, Erik & Peter Jones  

Doug & Karla Jones 
Lucy Kube  

Eric & Amy Kube 
Owen MacDonald  

Kathryn MacDonald 
Katie Malcom  

Jeff Barrow 
Tammy Mattson  

Dan Olson & Nancy Baker 
Pastor Rob Norris-Weber's 
25th Anniversary of 
ordination  

St Luke's Lutheran Church 
Pastor Rob & Nancy Norris-
Weber 

Pastor Suzi Orlopp  
Lana Fruke 

Dave Rykken  
Dave & Jan Rykken 

Andy & Tim Schnaidt  
Peter & Robin Schnaidt 

Susan Springer  
Don Springer 

Briggs Francis Waalen 
 Brad & Barb Johnson 

75 years of outdoor ministry 
at Camp Wapo  

Bob & Mary Schoenknecht 
 

In Memory of 

Carmel Anderson  
Al & Susan Peterson 

Kieth B Anderson  
Morton Nashman & Eva 
Obarzanek 

Neal Anderson  
Jane Anderson 

Frank Ario  
Joel Ario & Diane Myrvang 

Sallie Ann Bellicot  
Gene & Cheryl Meyer 

Howard Blix  
Shirley Blix 

Joel Borreson  
David Borreson & Janice 
Moore 

Lowell Bosshardt  
Cleo Bosshardt 

Nathan Bruesehoff  
Dick & Naomi Bruesehoff 

Lori Ann Bump  
Liz Bowman 

 Joshua Bump 
Dan Daehlin  

Penny Daehlin 
 Steve Emerson 
 Kay Kurtz 
 George Mathison 
Shirley Dahlen  

Doug & Christine 
Wahlstrom 

Bruce Emerson  
Vicki Emerson 

Pastor Bob Evans  
Alice Evans 

 Randy & Kris Olson 
Norb Fischer 
 David Sanderson 
Dean Gramstad 
 Donna Gramstad 
Great Grandma  

Claire Satre 
Peter and Hanna Hall  

Susan Hall 
John O Hanson  

Nordic Blue Family 
Foundation 

Jack Harness  
Margot Andress 

 Jenny Batten 
 Amy Behrens Sproat 



 Margaret Berg 
 Nathan & Jordyn Berkas 
 Rebecca Boe 
 Jason Brown 
 Chrys Bryant 
 Janine Bunkowski 
 Tom & Rosemary Caspar 
 Teresa Caspar 
 Patricia Dalton 
 Kelly Danner 
 Margarita De Young 
 Kris Elbein 
 Douglas Erickson 
 Phillip Ford 
 Kaylen Gores 
 Mike & Betsy Harder 
 Scott Harness 
 Kelly Harrington 
 Steve & Beth Helgen 
 Dr. Donald Houge 
 Patrick & Kimberley Kane 
 Katherine B  Kinkade 
 David Ludvig 
 Camilla Madson 
 Chuck & Nancy Manther 
 H.J. Mc Conkey 
 William McCabe 
 Marsha Moreen 
 Greg Naylor 
 Eileen O'Connell 
 Margaret Pfeffer 

Tim Pietrini & Elizabeth 
Harness 

 Jerome Ritter 
 Mark Ritter 
 Vicki Roberts 
 Aaron Rosenthal 
 Shirley Rutherford 
 William Salinger 
 David & Linda Shay 
 Andy Sonnesyn 
 Daniel Sparkman 
 Emily Spoden 
 Susan Strate 
 Charles Swanson 
 Denise Sykora 
 Carol Syverson 

The Sandy & Warren Loken 
Family Foundation 

Margaret Harris  
Dan & Julie Harris 

Oryn Harth  
Gloria Harth 

Ryan Harth  
Gloria Harth 

 

Ginny Hermann 
 Dan & Karen Vetsch 
Cathy Hewitt  

Bob Hewitt 
Jennifer Houle  

Bob & Bev Gerber 
Betty Isakson  

Paul & Kate Isakson 
Chet Janasz  

Tom & Kris Simon 
Pastor David L Johnson
 Karen Johnson 
Erik Paul Nils Johnson  

Karen Johnson 
Gail Cherry    

Jim Cherry 
Judy Cherry  

Jim Cherry 
Chuck Kleinsteuber  

Louise Feske 
Tim Kukowski  

Karin Desrocher 
 Nancy & Doug Drake 
 Stephanie Glockner 
 Kathy Herro 
 Colleen Hovde 
 Mike & Karla Kelley 
 Mary Kettler 
 Bob & Linda Lawrence 
 Elizabeth Wilson 
Tiffany Langdon-Larson  

Carla Larson 
Donna Lenbom  

Sharon Ronning 
Noah Linder 
 Mark & Heidi Mckenzie 
Pastor Paul O Monson  

Philip & Connie Delzer 
Bob Moore  

Tim & Becky Johnson 
B.J. Muus  

Bernt Muus 
 John & Cindy Muus 
 Pearl Muus 
 Jim & Janet Ringquist 
 Sandy Skrien 
BJ and Ham Muus  

Jim & Therese Muus 
Rev Ham Muus  

Glen & Jane Wheeler 
Mary Jane Nelson  

Kim Bagley 
 Jeff Barrow 
 Tammy Mattson 
Neta Niedfelt  

Dennis & Lori Petrich 

Carol Ogilvie  
Kerry & Cindy Baubie 

David K Olson  
Lisa Olson 

Martin J Olson  
Liz Horton 

Jennifer Olson  
Jerry & Dee Olson 

Ronald Olson  
Jerry & Dee Olson 

Fred Polding  
Mike & Nancy Lyner 

Harold "Bud" Porter  
David Porter 

Inez Olson Schwarzkopf
 Charles & Margaret   

Arnason 
Daniel & Corinne Engstrand 

 Richard & Joanne Haugen 
 Liz Horton 
 Nancy Johnson 
 Sita Johnson 
 Michelle Lamb 
 Barbara Larson 
 Catherine Maruska 
 Jerry & Mary Lou Motz 
 Eileen Nelson 
 Barbara Nyquist 

Marshall & Martha 
Pechauer 

 Peter Wemeier 
 Barbara Ziegenhagen 
Inez, Vernon and Charlotte 
Schwarzkopf  

Kirsten Smith 
Bonnie Severson Richard
 Joseph Richard 
Matthew G Simons  

Mike & Grace Simons 
Susan Springer  

Don Springer 
Roger Swanson 
 Joy Ostrom 
Dixie Teig  

Charles & Mary Jo Arndt 
 Jon & JoAnn Buss 
 Chad & Heather Eggert 
 Donald & Marjorie Horning 
 Jon & Ruth Hoyme 
 Jim & Jo Nell Leadholm 
 Terry & Roxanne Malum 
 Steve & Toni Matz 
 William Nelson 
 Joseph Richard 
 Keith & Lisa Ruehlow 
 Lynn Smetana 

 Steve & Sue Stewart 
 Steve & Gwen Wold 
Karen Trelstad  

Gordon Trelstad 
Ken Weis  

Bev Weis 
Gloria Wilcox  

Erling & Marilyn Eibs 
Janet Wilcox  

Erling & Marilyn Eibs 
Connie Wolter  

Roger Wolter 


